

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002810 Date 1 October 2018

Road Gritting and Salting Service

Request:

I am requesting the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

1. What was the council's total budget for its precautionary winter road gritting and salting service in the financial years of 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19?

2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
£467,200	£417,200	£267,200	£267,200	*

- * The £267,200 budget now sits within a larger reserve to be drawn down as needed dependent on winter conditions.
- 2. The total number (including both primary and secondary) of precautionary routes covered under the council's winter road gritting and salting service in the financial years of 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19?

2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
15	15	15	15	15

3. The total number of Kilometres (or miles) of road covered under the council's precautionary gritting and salting programme in the financial years of 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19?

2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
386.3 km	386.3 km	386.3 km	392.5km	392.5km

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

4. The number of gritting or salting vehicles the council had access to in the financial years of 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19?

2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
9	9	9	9	9